

02.08.2025

**Fresh petition has been received on the e-portal.**

Present: Ms. Manisha, Ld counsel for the petitioner through VC.

Heard. Case file perused on the e-portal.

Notice of the petition be issued to the respondent, on filing of PF/RC as well as copy of the petition.

Put up for further proceedings on **27.10.2025.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
02.08.2025