

YES BANK LTD Vs. ARUN KUMAR

23.12.2025

Present: Ms. Manisha, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
None for respondent.

Respondent is absent despite service, therefore, he is proceeded ex parte.

Vide separate order of even date, the application of the petitioner, for appointment of receiver is **allowed**.

Put up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.12.2025